
I.C.E. HORSEBOXES FINAL TIMES
NSEA GRASS ROOTS SHOW JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL
ALL ENGLAND JUMPING COURSE, HICKSTEAD
NSEA RPL INDIVIDUAL 70,80 & 90CM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025

Important information
Riders in RED have not yet declared

Contact Mrs Whittington,Show Secretary urgently

Stable field- the gates will be unlocked at 12 noon. No access before then.

Arrive together if you want to park together, spaces cannot be reserved

Stabling- don’t forget your £20 clean stable deposit

Warm up classes on Tuesday start at 1pm in 2 arenas

Wednesday classes will be held in 4 rings. Some of the classes have been split into 2 sub sections

due to large numbers, but the overall championships placings are calculated as a whole.

There will be a 'best of the rest' award to the highest placed individual who qualified as part of a team

Championships prizegivings will be held at the podium opposite Ring 3. All riders to be dressed in show kit.

This show includes young children and for everyone to have fun. Please be mindful if you are staying on site. Quiet time starts at 10pm. 

Children must not be unsupervised on the showground after 8pm.

LeMieux Hobby Horse Challenge in aid of the Air Ambulance

Entries are open for Tuesday 4 - 6pm and Wednesday 10-12 noon £3 per round, pay on the day

PLEASE DO NOT enter the International Arena or climb on the Derby Bank. You will be asked to leave the show ground.



There will be an official talk and tour on Wednesday by William Bunn. Times will be posted at the Dick Saunders show secretary office.

All riders who have qualified for the GR and RPl Championships will receive a commemorative gift. Please collect from the show secretary.

You can order a commemorative hoodie https://horseswithattitude.co.uk/product-category/championship-hoodies/

and commemorative plaque https://bit.ly/3HaUrxv 

Warm up- in designated arenas only. Horses may only be ridden at a walk anywhere else. Nobody may canter around the show fields.

Horsewalks around the rings- walk only and keep on the left hand side. 

Ponies must be ridden in tack & supervised by parents at all times. No bareback riding

No bikes or scooters up by the show rings. Dogs must be kept on a lead.

The Polo Club House restaurant is open for lunch & supper, plus there will be a catering van & ice creams on site on Wednesday

We hope you have a great show!

Times are approximate- clases might run slightly ahead or behind the guide tims. Check with ring stewards & NSEA facebook page updates.

TUESDAY 19TH AUGUST 2025
CLASS 1 Polo
40CM WARM UP CLASS 1pm start

 Member School  Horse Name  Competing As
1pm 13 Ashington CE Primary School, W.SX Eternal Flame individual Class 1 

383 Sandon School, ESSEX Woodpark Berty individual Class 1 
161 Dorset House, W.SX Spirit individual Class 1 
488 Unicorn Primary School, KENT The Galway Bear individual Class 1 
258 Holmewood House School, KENT Sparkles individual Class 1 

29 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Suzie individual Class 1 
33 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Nutty individual Class 1 



35 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Chestnut Vixen individual Class 1 
37 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Poppy individual Class 1 
38 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Santeilo April individual Class 1 
42 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Montruth Classik Mystery individual Class 1 

1.20. 43 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Ebony individual Class 1 
54 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Mayboy Brandysnap individual Class 1 

382 Sandon School, ESSEX Forever Fancy individual Class 1 
64 Brooke Priory School Elly individual Class 1 
65 Brooke Priory School Nero individual Class 1 
66 Brooke Priory School Dulas Verity individual Class 1 
67 Bryanston, DOR Prince Sebastian individual Class 1 
68 Bryanston, DOR Thistledown Dropbox individual Class 1 
70 Bryanston, DOR Billy individual Class 1 
71 Bryanston, DOR Escley Bunny Trap individual Class 1 

1.40. 75 Bryanston, DOR Billy individual Class 1 
77 Bryanston, DOR Heathers Eloise individual Class 1 
94 Cheam School, BERKS Conker individual Class 1 

104 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Sam individual Class 1 
128 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Annie individual Class 1 
131 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS White Blaze individual Class 1 
132 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Tirgunter Ant individual Class 1 
134 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Lillibet individual Class 1 
139 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Dancer II individual Class 1 
140 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Rhosbrenin Blodyn Haf individual Class 1 

2pm 74 Bryanston, DOR Escley Bunny Trap individual Class 1 
second coursewalk 5 mins only

179 East Hanningfield CofE Primary School, ESSEX Misty individual Class 1 
186 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Inholms Simba individual Class 1 
200 Elstree, BERKS Cracker individual Class 1 
203 Elstree, BERKS Tyncwm Chilly Morning surprise individual Class 1 
204 Elstree, BERKS Millcroft serengeti individual Class 1 



205 Elstree, BERKS Cracker individual Class 1 
224 Felsted School, ESSEX Westfire Dr Magotty individual Class 1 
242 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Buttons individual Class 1 

2.20. 243 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Alfie individual Class 1 
245 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Rosedale Misty Morning individual Class 1 
247 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Southfields Phoenix individual Class 1 
284 King's Hawford, WORCS Tasha individual Class 1 
286 King's Hawford, WORCS Elma individual Class 1 
287 King's Hawford, WORCS Bluey individual Class 1 
290 King's Hawford, WORCS Cartman individual Class 1 
291 King's Hawford, WORCS Solitaire individual Class 1 
292 King's Hawford, WORCS Grittenbury Georgie Girl individual Class 1 
303 Knightlow C of E Primary School Rosie individual Class 1 

2.40. 304 Knightlow C of E Primary School Fifi individual Class 1 
305 Knightlow C of E Primary School Punk individual Class 1 
308 Lower Heath CE Primary School Wybersley Honour of Harry individual Class 1 
309 Lower Heath CE Primary School Treflan Lwcus individual Class 1 
310 Lower Heath CE Primary School Polly individual Class 1 
314 Malvern St James, WORCS Bertie Bassett individual Class 1 
320 Moor Park, SHROP Little Miss Mayhem individual Class 1 
322 Moor Park, SHROP Penmyndd Lili'R wyddfa individual Class 1 

3pm 323 Moor Park, SHROP Penmynydd Lili\'R Wyddfa individual Class 1 
328 Moor Park, SHROP Hengwys Pip individual Class 1 
449 St Thomas More Catholic Primary School, CO.DUR Diesel move to 1 individual Class 3
312 Lower Heath CE Primary School Treflan Lwcus individual Class 1 
413 South Lee School, SUFK Asbo individual Class 1 
436 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Tymorlais Fleur individual Class 1 
440 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Memphis Magic individual Class 1 
441 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Templedruid Taipei individual Class 1 
443 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS Broughton Paint Brush individual Class 1 
466 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Bert individual Class 1 



3.20. 477 Terrington Hall, N.YORKS Castlelands Toffee Pop individual Class 1 
485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS Stowgjeshoeve Abigail individual Class 1 
492 Westclyst Primary school Jammie Dodger individual Class 1 
500 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Hawkhill Mollie individual Class 1 
354 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Talgarth Peter Pan individual Class 1 
513 Woodthorne primary school Junior individual Class 1 

39 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Clocktower Tick Tock individual Class 1 
180 East Hanningfield CofE Primary School, ESSEX Kiltinane Gleam individual Class 1 

63 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Ruby individual Class 1 
288 King's Hawford, WORCS Jimmy individual Class 1 
164 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA Ginger individual Class 1 

3.40. 350 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Knavesash Knight individual Class 1 
351 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Watchbank Mayflower individual Class 1 
353 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Fonthell Buffavento individual Class 1 
357 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Milford Emblem individual Class 1 
484 Thomas Russell Junior School, STAFFS Cadlanvalley Showtime individual Class 1 
313 Lower Heath CE Primary School OMS Bavarian Prince individual Class 1 

CLASS 2
50CM WARM UP CLASS Section A Polo

 Member School  Horse Name  Competing As  Rider Entries
3.50pm coursewalk
4pm 63 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Ruby individual Class 2

60 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Danny Dandelion individual Class 2
61 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Thyme individual Class 2
64 Brooke Priory School Elly individual Class 2
65 Brooke Priory School Nero individual Class 2
66 Brooke Priory School Dulas Verity individual Class 2
68 Bryanston, DOR Thistledown Dropbox individual Class 2
77 Bryanston, DOR Heathers Eloise individual Class 2



94 Cheam School, BERKS Conker individual Class 2
104 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Sam individual Class 2
164 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA Ginger individual Class 2
186 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Inholms Simba individual Class 2

4.20. 132 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Tirgunter Ant individual Class 2
133 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Mitch individual Class 2
200 Elstree, BERKS Cracker individual Class 2
203 Elstree, BERKS Tyncwm Chilly Morning surprise individual Class 2
204 Elstree, BERKS Millcroft serengeti individual Class 2
213 Farlington, W.SX Harry individual Class 2
286 King's Hawford, WORCS Elma individual Class 2
287 King's Hawford, WORCS Bluey individual Class 2
289 King's Hawford, WORCS Tomas individual Class 2
290 King's Hawford, WORCS Cartman individual Class 2

4.40. 291 King's Hawford, WORCS Solitaire individual Class 2
292 King's Hawford, WORCS Grittenbury Georgie Girl individual Class 2
296 Kingsmead, SOM Cello individual Class 2
303 Knightlow C of E Primary School Rosie individual Class 2
304 Knightlow C of E Primary School Fifi individual Class 2
305 Knightlow C of E Primary School Punk individual Class 2
308 Lower Heath CE Primary School Wybersley Honour of Harry individual Class 2
310 Lower Heath CE Primary School Polly individual Class 2
313 Lower Heath CE Primary School OMS Bavarian Prince individual Class 2

5pm 314 Malvern St James, WORCS Bertie Bassett individual Class 2
321 Moor Park, SHROP Little Miss Mayhem individual Class 2
323 Moor Park, SHROP Penmynydd Lili\'R Wyddfa individual Class 2
328 Moor Park, SHROP Hengwys Pip individual Class 2
224 Felsted School, ESSEX Westfire Dr Magotty individual Class 2
350 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Knavesash Knight individual Class 2
351 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Watchbank Mayflower individual Class 2
352 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Fleur individual Class 2



353 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Fonthell Buffavento individual Class 2
356 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Dukeshill Dancing Digger individual Class 2
357 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Milford Emblem individual Class 2

5.20. 361 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Pasadena Chummy individual Class 2
443 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS Broughton Paint Brush individual Class 2
445 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR Broomcopse Boris individual Class 2
446 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR Bluebells Truffles individual Class 2
354 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Talgarth Peter Pan individual Class 2
466 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Bert individual Class 2
484 Thomas Russell Junior School, STAFFS Cadlanvalley Showtime individual Class 2
500 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Hawkhill Mollie individual Class 2
502 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Weston Candy Girl individual Class 2
513 Woodthorne primary school Junior individual Class 2

5.40. 115 Church Lench C of E First School, WORCS Gaterley Lucky George individual Class 2

50CM WARM UP CLASS Section B Ring 3
coursewalk 12.50
1pm 32 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Sonic individual Class 2

54 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Mayboy Brandysnap individual Class 2
56 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Bobby individual Class 2

437 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Radiator Spring individual Class 2
69 Bryanston, DOR Stardust individual Class 2
76 Bryanston, DOR Westerlake Corncockle individual Class 2
78 Bryanston, DOR Prince Sebastian individual Class 2
85 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Barkway Pendragon individual Class 2
92 Cheam School, BERKS Serengloyw Spartacus individual Class 2

1.20. 97 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCS Custard Cream (biscuit) individual Class 2
98 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCS Silver individual Class 2



99 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCS Silver individual Class 2
100 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Betty Boo individual Class 2
103 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Rose Marie (Rosie) individual Class 2
114 Church Lench C of E First School, WORCS Llanarth Aled Jones individual Class 2
136 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Bobby individual Class 2
141 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Domino individual Class 2
146 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Rhyddlad Enrique Ricky individual Class 2
187 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Polly Rocket individual Class 2

1.40. 157 Denstone College, STAFFS Delightfully Extravagant individual Class 2
160 Dorset House, W.SX Tiggy individual Class 2
162 Dorset House, W.SX Andrettis island dream individual Class 2
190 Elms School, HEREF Scobey individual Class 2
193 Elms School, HEREF Ruby individual Class 2
198 Elms School, HEREF Toto individual Class 2
199 Elstree, BERKS Laithehill Water Lily individual Class 2
202 Elstree, BERKS Byfleet Loganberry individual Class 2
222 Felsted School, ESSEX Oliver individual Class 2
526 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Copper individual Class 2

2pm 257 Holmewood House School, KENT Bambi individual Class 2
32 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Sonic individual Class 2

283 King's Hawford, WORCS Pumpkin individual Class 2
102 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Taurmore Jesse individual Class 2
331 New Hall School, ESSEX Aosta Dinky individual Class 2
332 New Hall School, ESSEX Doddenhill Petit Fleur individual Class 2
372 Rupert House, OXON Bella individual Class 2
384 Sandon School, ESSEX Becks Green Foxtrot individual Class 2
397 Shipston High School, WARKS Magic individual Class 2
398 Shipston High School, WARKS Oldmeadow Pride individual Class 2
399 Shipston High School, WARKS Harry individual Class 2

2.20. 411 South Lee School, SUFK Amber individual Class 2
449 St Thomas More Catholic Primary School, CO.DUR Diesel individual Class 2



454 Stephen Perse Foundation, CAMBS Kempton Park individual Class 2
464 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Mollie individual Class 2
473 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Polaris Owain individual Class 2
474 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Glenrose Magnum individual Class 2
475 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Misty individual Class 2
476 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Endymion Zeppelin individual Class 2
478 Terrington Hall, N.YORKS Wishel individual Class 2
485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS Stowgjeshoeve Abigail individual Class 2

2.40. 493 Westclyst Primary school Blue Boy of Torthorwald individual Class 2
497 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Phoenix individual Class 2
188 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Tiptoe Romeo Beau individual Class 2
522 Orwell Park Corkhills Louise individual Class 2
101 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Neebro moonshine individual Class 2
225 Felsted School, ESSEX Fotherighams Codlins and Cream individual Class 2
382 Sandon School, ESSEX Forever Fancy individual Class 2
383 Sandon School, ESSEX Woodpark Berty individual Class 2
413 South Lee School, SUFK Asbo individual Class 2

3pm 425 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Violet individual Class 2
427 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Mountain Romeo individual Class 2
429 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Tyrcoeds Gwennol DDU individual Class 2
189 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Tiptoe Romeo Beau individual Class 2

24 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Pantycoed Tweedle Dee individual Class 2
25 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Freddie individual Class 2

6 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Dinky Dynamite individual Class 2
12 Ardleen Primary Penyffynon Rainbird individual Class 2
26 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Jasper individual Class 2
27 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Hawkmoon Lady Luck individual Class 2
28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Sargent Buckton individual Class 2

CLASS 3



60CM WARM UP CLASS Ring 3
 Member School  Horse Name  Competing As  Rider Entries

3.10 coursewalk
3.20. 11 Ardleen Primary Cadlanvalley Bobbie Dazzler individual Class 3

12 Ardleen Primary Penyffynon Rainbird individual Class 3
26 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Jasper individual Class 3
27 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Hawkmoon Lady Luck individual Class 3
28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Sargent Buckton individual Class 3
30 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Priestwood Anya individual Class 3
58 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Guiness individual Class 3

187 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Polly Rocket individual Class 3
3.40. 62 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Flickr individual Class 3

72 Bryanston, DOR Mount Mary Lad individual Class 3
86 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Hollowmarsh Jemima individual Class 3
87 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Rio XV individual Class 3
92 Cheam School, BERKS Serengloyw Spartacus individual Class 3
93 Cheam School, BERKS Lucky Lane Bovril individual Class 3
94 Cheam School, BERKS Conker individual Class 3
96 Chelmer Valley High School, ESSEX Miami Jewel individual Class 3

100 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Betty Boo individual Class 3
4pm 105 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Soden Prydwen individual Class 3

110 Chichester Free School, W.SX Fronarth Genea individual Class 3
122 Cranford House School, OXON Isabella individual Class 3
123 Cranford House School, OXON Hilin Temptress individual Class 3
124 Cranford House School, OXON Rosie Posie individual Class 3
135 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Benson individual Class 3
136 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Bobby individual Class 3
138 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Polo individual Class 3
143 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Monty individual Class 3
144 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Kyneton Walle individual Class 3

4.20. 148 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Mitch individual Class 3



second coursewalk 5 mins only
157 Denstone College, STAFFS Delightfully Extravagant individual Class 3
158 Dixie Grammar School, LEICS Ardlea Perry One individual Class 3
191 Elms School, HEREF Mr Hobbs individual Class 3
192 Elms School, HEREF Apache Boy individual Class 3
194 Elms School, HEREF Gummy Bear individual Class 3
196 Elms School, HEREF Bella individual Class 3
199 Elstree, BERKS Laithehill Water Lily individual Class 3
201 Elstree, BERKS Cadfach Gethyn individual Class 3
202 Elstree, BERKS Byfleet Loganberry individual Class 3

4.40. 222 Felsted School, ESSEX Oliver individual Class 3
225 Felsted School, ESSEX Fotherighams Codlins and Cream individual Class 3
228 Felsted School, ESSEX Griashall Lalique individual Class 3
498 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Star individual Class 3
256 Holbeton Primary School, DEV Tequila individual Class 3
279 Kent College, Pembury, KENT Twilight Dancer individual Class 3
281 Kent College, Pembury, KENT Prince Dylan individual Class 3
101 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Neebro moonshine individual Class 3
282 King's Hawford, WORCS Maisie individual Class 3
285 King's Hawford, WORCS Tamarisk individual Class 3

5pm 293 King's Hawford, WORCS Sylvia individual Class 3
294 King's Hawford, WORCS Eyarth Jaguar individual Class 3
295 King's Hawford, WORCS Bugsy individual Class 3
306 Little Waltham Primary School, ESSEX Daniel's Orlando individual Class 3
320 Moor Park, SHROP Courtland JP Benjamin individual Class 3
324 Moor Park, SHROP Tom Four individual Class 3
325 Moor Park, SHROP Endymions Aces High individual Class 3
327 Moor Park, SHROP Labanasigh Bruce individual Class 3
331 New Hall School, ESSEX Aosta Dinky individual Class 3
332 New Hall School, ESSEX Doddenhill Petit Fleur individual Class 3

5.20. 25 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Freddie individual Class 3



349 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Gilby Boy individual Class 3
356 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Hollywood Miss Chief individual Class 3
358 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Drydun Rocket Boy individual Class 3
359 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Irish Smurf individual Class 3
360 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Badger individual Class 3
362 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Bitsy individual Class 3
367 Ridgeway Secondary School, WORCS Dragonheart Sansa individual Class 3
368 Ridgeway Secondary School, WORCS Jodie individual Class 3
370 Ruishton C of E School, SOM Chinatown willow individual Class 3

5.40. 371 Rupert House, OXON AG Domino individual Class 3
372 Rupert House, OXON Bella individual Class 3
373 Rupert House, OXON Drakelands Fabia individual Class 3
374 Rupert House, OXON Renkum Super Spy individual Class 3
384 Sandon School, ESSEX Becks Green Foxtrot individual Class 3
411 South Lee School, SUFK Amber individual Class 3
414 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Truly Silver individual Class 3
415 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Hollyhatch Highclear individual Class 3
416 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Into The West individual Class 3

6pm 421 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Mately Daytime individual Class 3
438 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Foxview Baby Cruise individual Class 3
439 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Caz Carrid individual Class 3
444 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS Dom Perignon individual Class 3
454 Stephen Perse Foundation, CAMBS Kempton Park individual Class 3
464 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Mollie individual Class 3
470 Sutton Valence School, KENT Trefddyn Ava Grace individual Class 3
473 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Polaris Owain individual Class 3
474 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Glenrose Magnum individual Class 3

6.20. 475 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Misty individual Class 3
476 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Endymion Zeppelin individual Class 3
480 The Duchy School, DEV Littlecroft big bang individual Class 3
485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS Stowgjeshoeve Abigail individual Class 3



486 Torquay Boys' Grammar School, DEV Gorfelyn Crown Imperial individual Class 3
494 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Marley individual Class 3
495 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Lone Oaks Olympia individual Class 3
496 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Trefflemin Gatsby individual Class 3
497 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Phoenix individual Class 3
412 South Lee School, SUFK My Princess individual Class 3

6.40. 503 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Wycroft Distinctly Royale individual Class 3
511 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs Fermoyle Prince individual Class 3
102 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Taurmore Jesse individual Class 3
188 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Tiptoe Romeo Beau individual Class 3
189 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Tiptoe Romeo Beau individual Class 3
522 Orwell Park Corkhills Louise individual Class 3

59 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Kildroman Rayo individual Class 3
137 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Delami Daioni individual Class 3
417 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Tinkerbell individual Class 3
280 Kent College, Pembury, KENT Claughan Casper individual Class 3

7pm

CLASS 4 Polo
70/75 CM WARM UP CLASS    

 Member School  Horse Name  Competing As  Rider Entries
coursewalk 5.50.
6pm 96 Chelmer Valley High School, ESSEX Miami Jewel individual Class 4

144 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Kyneton Walle individual Class 4
228 Felsted School, ESSEX Griashall Lalique individual Class 4
452 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Telynau Colliseum individual Class 4
165 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA Ballinruane Princess individual Class 4
201 Elstree, BERKS Cadfach Gethyn individual Class 4
207 Embley, HANTS Rhyfelwr tywysoges individual Class 4
208 Embley, HANTS Sponge Bob individual Class 4



221 Felsted School, ESSEX Garvagh Moonshine individual Class 4
278 Ipswich High School, SUFK Party Popper individual Class 4

6.20. 345 Pinewood School, Marlborough, WILTS Hailstorm Tipsy individual Class 4
418 Spires Academy, KENT Tuscany Adonis individual Class 4
439 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Caz Carrid individual Class 4
451 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Kissemmie Sandpiper individual Class 4
335 Oswestry School, SHROP move to 4 World War individual Class 4
467 Sutton Valence School, KENT Diptford Lucky Charm individual Class 4
468 Sutton Valence School, KENT Ravenclaw Rivercat individual Class 4
470 Sutton Valence School, KENT Trefddyn Ava Grace individual Class 4
471 Sutton Valence School, KENT Romulus d\'Hurl Vent individual Class 4
511 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs Fermoyle Prince individual Class 4

6.40. 147 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Move to 4 Farino All Gold individual Class 4
145 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Gill 8 individual Class 4
453 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Doylan Gorgeous Guy individual Class 4
465 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Bert individual Class 4
381 Sandon School, ESSEX move to 4 My Harvest Moon individual Class 4

7pm 336 Oswestry School, SHROP move to 4 El Scorpio individual Class 4
343 Pendock CE primary school move to 70 Glaunmist individual Class 4

CLASS 31
LeMieux Mini Hobby Horse Jumping Qualifier under 70cm
4 - 6pm, Tuesday near the Show Secretary near rings 3 and 4
10-12noon Wednesday
Entries will also be taken on the day, in aid of the Air Ambulance (£3/round)
Riders can take part as many times as they wish
Top 15 to qualify
LeMieux Mini Hobby Horse Jumping Championships under 70cm Wednesday 1 - 2 pm

CLASS 32



LeMieux Maxi Hobby Horse Jumping Qualifier over 70cm
5 - 6pm, near the Show Secretary near rings 3 and 4
10-12noon Wednesday
Entries will also be taken on the day, in aid of the Air Ambulance (£3/round)
Top 15 to qualify
LeMieux Maxi Hobby Horse Jumping Championships over 70cm Wednesday 2-3pm

CLASS 33
LeMieux Hobby Horse & Hound Pairs Relay Qualifier 
5 - 6pm, near the Show Secretary near rings 3 and 4
10-12noon Wednesday
Hobby horses will be provided- bring your own dog!!
Entries will also be taken on the day, in aid of the Air Ambulance (£3/round)
Top 15 to qualify

LeMieux Hobby Horse & Hound Pairs Relay Final 3pm Wednesday

WEDNESDAY

I.C.E. HORSEBOXES
NSEA GRASS ROOTS SHOW JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL
ALL ENGLAND JUMPING COURSE, HICKSTEAD
NSEA RPL INDIVIDUAL 70,80 & 90CM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025

Important information
Riders in RED have not yet declared



Contact Mrs Whittington,Show Secretary urgently

Stable field- the gates will be unlocked at 12 noon. No access before then.

Arrive together if you want to park together, spaces cannot be reserved

Stabling- don’t forget your £20 clean stable deposit

Warm up classes on Tuesday start at 1pm in 2 arenas

Wednesday classes will be held in 4 rings. Some of the classes have been split into 2 sub sections

due to large numbers, but the overall championships placings are calculated as a whole.

There will be a 'best of the rest' award to the highest placed individual who qualified as part of a team

Championships prizegivings will be held at the podium opposite Ring 3. All riders to be dressed in show kit.

This show includes young children and for everyone to have fun. Please be mindful if you are staying on site. Quiet time starts at 10pm. 

Children must not be unsupervised on the showground after 8pm.

LeMieux Hobby Horse Challenge in aid of the Air Ambulance

Entries are open for Tuesday 4 - 6pm and Wednesday 10-12 noon £3 per round, pay on the day

PLEASE DO NOT enter the International Arena or climb on the Derby Bank. You will be asked to leave the show ground.

There will be an official talk and tour on Wednesday by William Bunn. Times will be posted at the Dick Saunders show secretary office.

All riders who have qualified for the GR and RPl Championships will receive a commemorative gift. Please collect from the show secretary.

You can order a commemorative hoodie https://horseswithattitude.co.uk/product-category/championship-hoodies/

and commemorative plaque https://bit.ly/3HaUrxv 

Warm up- in designated arenas only. Horses may only be ridden at a walk anywhere else. Nobody may canter around the show fields.



Horsewalks around the rings- walk only and keep on the left hand side. 

Ponies must be ridden in tack & supervised by parents at all times. No bareback riding

No bikes or scooters up by the show rings. Dogs must be kept on a lead.

The Polo Club House restaurant is open for lunch & supper, plus there will be a catering van & ice creams on site on Wednesday

Times are approximate- clases might run slightly ahead or behind the guide tims. Check with ring stewards & NSEA facebook page updates.

We hope you have a great show!

WEDNESDAY 20TH AUGUST 2025

CLASS 11A/B Ring 1B
Class 11a    I.C.E Horseboxes 40cm Team & Individual ChampionshipsInternational Warm Up Arena
a) May be led/run with

8.30am **5 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Diamonds SARUM FIRENZE I Class 11A

**7 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Emeralds LUCKY I Class 11A
**10 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Emeralds BOO I Class 11A
**3 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Emeralds LAMBURY SAPPHIRE I

35 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Yellows Chestnut Vixen team Class 11A
37 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Yellows Poppy team Class 11A
39 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Yellows CLOCKTOWER TICK TOCK I Class 11A

**71 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Yellow ESCLEY BUNNY TRAP I Class 11A
**74 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Yellow Escley Bunny Trap team Class 11A



**131Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Green WHITE BLAZE I Class 11A

**134Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Red LILLIBET I Class 11A
9am **140Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Red RHOSBRENIN BLODYN HAF I Class 11A

233 Graffham CE Infant and Duncton CE Junior School, W.SX Texas individual Class 11A

**238Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School MR SUNSHINE BOY I Class 11A
**239Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Prince team Class 11A

243 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Alfie team Class 11A
242 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Buttons team Class 11A
247 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Southfields Phoenix team Class 11A

**309Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary TREFLAN LWCUS I Class 11A

312 Lower Heath CE Primary School TREFLAN LWCUS I Class 11A

9.30am 347 Pipers Corner, BUCKS PHILMARSH TINKERBELLE I Class 11A

440 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margarets Prep Junior MEMPHIS MAGIC I Class 11A
436 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margarets Prep Junior TYMORLAIS FLEUR I Class 11A
441 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margarets Prep Junior TEMPLEDRUID TAIPEI I Class 11A

477 Terrington Hall, N.YORKS CASTLELANDS TOFFEE POP I Class 11A

488 Unicorn Primary School, KENT THE GALWAY BEAR I Class 11A

513 Woodthorne primary school I Class 11B



**38 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Blues SANTEILO APRIL I Class 11A

**218Farlington, W.SX Farlington silver team Fang team Class 11A
**211Farlington, W.SX Farlington silver team Louis team Class 11A

10am **217Farlington, W.SX Farlington silver team Sheltie team Class 11A

346 Pipers Corner, BUCKS PHILMARSH TINKERBELLE individual Class 11A

**205Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Cracker team Class 11B

Class 11b 40cm Team & Individual Championships
May be assisted in the ring - stationary

10.10am second coursewalk 10 mins
170 Duke Of Kent School, SY COCO I Class 11A

169 Duke Of Kent School, SY TWIGLET I Class 11B

**220Farlington, W.SX Farlington silver team Louis team Class 11B

**68 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Yellow THISTLEDOWN DROPBOX I Class 11A
**77 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Yellow HEATHERS ELOISE I Class 11A

**36 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Blues COURTDOWN WOODLARK I Class 11B
**42 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Blues MONTRUTH CLASSIK MYSTERY I Class 11B
**43 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Beachborough Blues EBONY I Class 11B

**2 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Diamonds TWYFORD MAIZE I Class 11B
10.30am**4 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Diamonds ALFIE I Class 11B

**8 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Diamonds BERTIE M I Class 11B



**9 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Albourne Emeralds Flossy team Class 11B

13 Ashington CE Primary School, W.SX ETERNAL FLAME I Class 11B

14 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Buddy team Class 11B
15 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Whispa team Class 11B
18 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Merrylegs team Class 11B
20 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Merrylegs team Class 11B

29 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFKbest of the rest Suzie Class 11B

33 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK NUTTY I Class 11B

50 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Hillin Camelot team Class 11B
56 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park BOBBY I Class 11B
49 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Rosslyn Christopher Robin team Class 11B
54 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Mayboy Brandysnap team Class 11B

60 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School DANNY DANDELION I Class 11B
63 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School RUBY I Class 11B

11.30. 61 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School Thyme team Class 11B

64 Brooke Priory School  Brooke Priory ELLY I Class 11B
65 Brooke Priory School Brooke Priory NERO I Class 11B
66 Brooke Priory School Brooke Priory DULAS VERITY I Class 11B

70 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Purple BILLY I Class 11B
75 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Purple BILLY I Class 11B



67 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Purple PRINCE SEBASTIAN I Class 11B
69 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Purple STARDUST I Class 11B

103 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON ROSE MARIE  I Class 11B

112 Chinthurst School, SY MOUNT PLEASANT MORNING GLORY I Class 11B

12 noon 113 Chinthurst School, SY ARVON GEORGE I Class 11B

**129Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Red THISTLEDOWN FIREBIRD I Class 11B
**132Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Red TIRGUNTER ANT I Class 11B

149 Cumnor House School, W.SX LULU I Class 11B

268 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX  ABBIE I Class 11B

274 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX  REX I Class 11B

161 Dorset House, W.SX Spirit individual Class 11B

**141Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Green DOMINO I Class 11B
**128Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Green ANNIE I Class 11B
**139Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Green DANCER II I Class 11B

179 East Hanningfield CofE Primary School, ESSEX MISTY I Class 11B

12.30.pm**200Elstree, BERKS Elstree school Cracker team Class 11B
**203Elstree, BERKS Elstree school Tyncwm Chilly Morning surprise team Class 11B
**204Elstree, BERKS Elstree school Millcroft serengeti team Class 11B

212 Farlington, W.SX Farlington blue team JJ team Class 11B



213 Farlington, W.SX Farlington blue team Harry team Class 11B
214 Farlington, W.SX Farlington blue team Hannah team Class 11B
215 Farlington, W.SX Farlington blue team Billy team Class 11B

223 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School CAISLEAN GEARR MARTIE I Class 11B
222 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School OLIVER I Class 11B

1pm 224 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School WESTFIRE DR MAGOTTY I Class 11B

**235Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School ARNIE I Class 11B

258 Holmewood House School, KENT Sparkles individual Class 11B

263 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity SMOKEY WHITAKER I Class 11B

260 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity Mini Dolly team Class 11B
262 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity Barney team Class 11B

364 Reigate Grammar School, SY DALYS BLACK I Class 11B

386 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Rosemeen Milky Way team Class 11B
387 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford team Class 11B
392 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Tamarillo team Class 11B
390 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford ROSEMEAN MILKY WAY I Class 11B

course walk 5 minutes
291 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue SOLITAIRE I Class 11B

1.30pm 287 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue BLUEY I Class 11B
284 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Tasha team Class 11B
286 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Elma team Class 11A



303 Knightlow C of E Primary School Knightlow C of E Primary School Rosie team Class 11B
304 Knightlow C of E Primary School Knightlow C of E Primary School Fifi team Class 11B
305 Knightlow C of E Primary School Knightlow C of E Primary School PUNK I Class 11B

288 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Jimmy team Class 11B
290 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red CARTMAN I Class 11B
292 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red GRITTENBURY GEORGIE GIRL I Class 11B

2pm **313Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary OMS BAVARIAN PRINCE I Class 11B
**308Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary Wybersley Honour of Harry TEAM Class 1 
**310Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary POLLY I Class 11B

314 Malvern St James, WORCS Bertie Bassett individual Class 11B

321 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park LITTLE MISS MAYHEM I Class 11B
322 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Penmyndd Lili'R wyddfa team Class 11B
323 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park PENMYNDD LILI'R WYDDFA I Class 11B
328 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park HENGWYS PIP I Class 11B

2.30pm 339 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP MAGIC I Class 11B

341 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP SKY I Class 11B

342 Pangbourne College, BERKS Leo individual Class 11B

350 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 40 KNAVESASH KNIGHT I Class 11B
351 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 40 WATCHBANK MAYFLOWER I Class 11B
353 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 40 FONTHELL BUFFAVENTO I Class 11B
357 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 40 MILFORD EMBLEM I Class 11B

**236Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Lily team Class 11B



375 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans LILY I Class 11B
377 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans JOEY team Class 11B
376 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans BETTY BOO I Class 11B

3pm 380 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans Jimmy team Class 11B

383 Sandon School, ESSEX WOODPARK BERTY I Class 11B

382 Sandon School, ESSEX FOREVER FANCY I Class 11B

525 Sandon School, ESSEX KILTINANE GLEAM I Class 11B

413 South Lee School, SUFK ASBO I Class 11B

427 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS MOUNTAIN ROMEO I Class 11B

3.30.pm 429 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS TYRCOEDS GWENNOL DDU I Class 11B

443 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS BROUGHTON PAINT BRUSH I Class 11B

445 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR BROOMCOPSE BORIS I Class 11B

446 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR BLUEBELLS TRUFFLES I Class 11B

466 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR BERT I Class 11B

472 Sutton Valence School, KENT PENPONT MISS DYNAMITE I Class 11B

474 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS GLENROSE MAGNUM I Class 11B

484 Thomas Russell Junior School, STAFFS CADLANVALLEY SHOWTIME I Class 11B



485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS STOWGJESHOEVE ABIGAIL I Class 11B

4pm 512 Woodbridge School Prep, SUFK STOCKHAM PUSHKIN I Class 11B

517 Lingfield College Prep Tictac Class 11B

180 East Hanningfield CofE Primary School, ESSEX KILTINANE GLEAM I Class 11B

354 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS TALGARTH PETER PAN I Class 11B

168 Dr Radcliffe's Primary School LADYMORE TOUCH AND GOLATE I Class 11B

Class 12 SECTION A Polo Arena
50cm Team & Individual Championships
may be assisted in the ring

8.30. 114 Church Lench C of E First School, WORCS LLANARTH ALED JONES I Class 12

157 Denstone College, STAFFS Delightfully Extravagant individual Class 12

199 Elstree, BERKS LAITHEHILL WATER LILY I Class 12

14 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Buddy team Class 12
16 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Whispa team Class 12
22 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Merry team Class 12

11 Ardleen Primary CADLANVALLEY BOBBIE DAZZLER I Class 12

12 Ardleen Primary PENYFFYNON RAINBIRD I Class 12



24 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS PANTYCOED TWEEDLE DEE I Class 12

25 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS FREDDIE I Class 12

437 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX  RADIATOR SPRING individual Class 12

28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School SARGENT BUCKTON I Class 12
26 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School JASPER I Class 12

9am 27 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I Class 12

31 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFKBarnardiston hall prep Nellie team Class 12
29 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFKBarnardiston hall prep Suzie team Class 12
33 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFKBarnardiston hall prep Nutty team Class 12
32 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFKBarnardiston hall prep SONIC I Class 12

50 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park HILLIN CAMELOT I Class 12
56 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park BOBBY I Class 12
51 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park SEDGEMORE CRISPIN I Class 12
49 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Rosslyn Christopher Robin team Class 12

9.30. 66 Brooke Priory School Brooke Priory DULAS VERITY I Class 12
65 Brooke Priory School Brooke Priory NERO I Class 12
64 Brooke Priory School Brooke Priory Elly team Class 12

70 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Red BILLY I Class 12
75 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Red Billy team Class 12
67 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Red Prince Sebastian team Class 12
68 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Red THISTLEDOWN DROPBOX I Class 12

103 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Rose Marie (Rosie) team Class 12



104 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Sam team Class 12
100 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Betty Boo team Class 12
101 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School NEEBRO MOONSHINE I Class 12

10am 77 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Blue Heathers Eloise team Class 12
78 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Blue PRINCE SEBASTIAN I Class 12
69 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Blue STARDUST I Class 12
76 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Blue WESTERLAKE CORNCOCKLE I Class 12

85 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK BARKWAY PENDRAGON I Class 12

99 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham College Prep SILVER I Class 12
98 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham College Prep SILVER I Class 12
97 Cheltenham College Prep School, GLOUCSCheltenham College Prep Custard Cream (biscuit) team Class 12

139 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Blue DANCER  II I Class 12
136 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Blue BOBBY I Class 12
138 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Blue POLO I Class 12
130 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Blue Thistledown Firebird team Class 12

10.30am second coursewalk 10 mins
10.40. 112 Chinthurst School, SY Chinthurst School MOUNT PLEASANT MORNING GLORY I Class 12

113 Chinthurst School, SY Chinthurst School ARVON GEORGE I Class 12

129 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow THISTLEDOWN FIREBIRD I Class 12
133 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow MITCH team Class 12
132 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow TIRGUNTER ANT team Class 12

115 Church Lench C of E First School, WORCS GATERLEY LUCKY GEORGE I Class 12

120 Cottesmore School, W.SX BILLY I Class 12



 
159 Dorset House, W.SX Dorset house Spirit team Class 12

11am 160 Dorset House, W.SX Dorset house Tiggy team Class 12
162 Dorset House, W.SX Dorset house Andrettis island dream team Class 12
163 Dorset House, W.SX Dorset house Destiny of hope team Class 12

146 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Pink Rhyddlad Enrique Ricky team Class 12
135 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Pink BENSON I Class 12
141 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Pink DOMINO I Class 12
128 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Pink ANNIE I Class 12

102 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON TAURMORE JESSE I Class 12

164 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA GINGER I Class 12

169 Duke Of Kent School, SY Fire TWIGLET team Class 12
170 Duke Of Kent School, SY Fire Coco team Class 12
171 Duke Of Kent School, SY Fire Twiglet team Class 12

11.30. 177 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School TOMOS I Class 12
174 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School LILY I Class 12
175 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE I Class 12

186 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Elmley C of E CastleFirst School Inholms Simba team Class 12
187 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Elmley Castle C of E First School Polly Rocket team Class 12
188 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Elmley Castle C of E First School Tiptoe Romeo Beau team Class 12
189 Elmley Castle First School, WORCS Elmley Castle C of E First School Tiptoe Romeo Beau team Class 12

190 Elms School, HEREF  SCOBEY I Class 12

200 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Cracker team Class 12



204 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School MILLCROFT SERENGETI I Class 12
203 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Tyncwm Chilly Morning surprise team Class 12
202 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Byfleet Loganberry team Class 12

12 noon 209 Ettington Primary School, WARKS  BLACK BESS I Class 12

210 Farlington, W.SX Farlington school Westside knight rider team Class 12
213 Farlington, W.SX Farlington school Harry team Class 12
216 Farlington, W.SX Farlington school Kitt team Class 12
219 Farlington, W.SX Farlington school Dusty team Class 12

214 Farlington, W.SX Hannah individual Class 12

225 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School FOTHERIGHAMS CODLINS & CREAM I Class 12
227 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School GRENNAN GRACEY ONE12b I Class 12
222 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School OLIVER I Class 12
223 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School Caislean Gearr Martie team Class 12

237 Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Scootch team Class 12
240 Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Page team Class 12

12.30. 236 Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Lily team Class 12
235 Handcross Park School, W.SX Handcross Park School Arnie team Class 12

244 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Katherines Blaze team Class 12
241 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Buttons team Class 12
245 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Rosedale Misty Morning team Class 12

248 Hayes Primary, KENT PANDORA LATE I Class 12

249 Hayes School, KENT SPARKY LATE I Class 12



259 Holmewood House School, KENT Bedwellty Myfanwy individual Class 12

6 Albourne C of E Primary, W.SX Dinky Dynamite individual Class 12

63 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School RUBY I Class 12
60 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School Danny Dandelion team Class 12
61 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School THYME I Class 12
62 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS Blakesley Primary School FLICKR I Class 12

SECTION B
coursewalk 5 mins
1pm 263 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity Smokey Whitaker team Class 12

262 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity Barney team Class 12
260 Holy Trinity Cuckfield, W.SX Holy Trinity Mini Dolly team Class 12

268 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst ABBIE I Class 12
274 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Rex team Class 12
267 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Quob Cleopatra team Class 12

290 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford White CARTMAN I Class 12
283 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford White Pumpkin team Class 12
292 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford White Grittenbury Georgie Girl team Class 12

482 The Weald School, W.SX BILLY individual Class 12

298 Kitebrook Preparatory School, GLOUCS best of the rest Suzanne Class 12

1.30. 287 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Bluey team Class 12
284 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue TASHA I Class 12



294 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Eyarth Jaguar team Class 12

296 Kingsmead, SOM Cello individual Class 12

313 Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary OMS BAVARIAN PRINCE I Class 12

310 Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary Polly team Class 12
308 Lower Heath CE Primary School Lower Heath CE Primary Wybersley Honour of Harry team Class 12

306 Little Waltham Primary School, ESSEX DANIEL'S ORLANDO I Class 12

291 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Solitaire team Class 12
286 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Elma team Class 12
289 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Tomas team Class 12

2pm 321 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park LITTLE MISS MAYHEM I Class 12
323 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park PENMYNDD LILI'R WYDDFA I Class 12
328 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park HENGWYS PIP I Class 12

332 New Hall School, ESSEX  DODDENHILL PETIT FLEUR12B I Class 12

339 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP MAGIC I Class 12

340 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP FENCERS ETIQUETTE I Class 12

341 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP SKY I Class 12

342 Pangbourne College, BERKS Leo individual Class 12

2.30pm 364 Reigate Grammar School, SY DALYS BLACK I Class 12



374 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House RENKUM SUPER SPY I Class 12
373 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House DRAKELANDS FABIA I Class 12
372 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House Bella team Class 12

378 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans LILY I Class 12
375 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans CARTER I Class 12
377 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans JOEY I Class 12
380 Saint Ronan's School, KENT Saint Ronans Jimmy team Class 12

382 Sandon School, ESSEX Sandon FOREVER FANCY I Class 12
383 Sandon School, ESSEX Sandon WOODPARK BERTY I Class 12
525 Sandon School, ESSEX Sandon KILTINANE GLEAM I Class 12

3pm
third coursewalk 5 mins

388 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Frankie team Class 12
393 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Tamarillo team Class 12
386 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford ROSEMEEN MILKY WAY I Class 12
393 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Broadgrove  Time to Talk team Class 12

399 Shipston High School, WARKS Shipston high school HARRY I Class 12
398 Shipston High School, WARKS Shipston high school Oldmeadow Pride team Class 12
397 Shipston High School, WARKS Shipston high school MAGIC I Class 12

405 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Christmas Time team Class 12
406 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Nick team Class 12
404 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Ginny team Class 12

352 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Pelham Fleur team Class 12
350 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Pelham KNAVESASH KNIGHT I Class 12
357 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Pelham MILFORD EMBLEM I Class 12



3.30pm 354 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Pelham TALGARTH PETER PAN I Class 12

351 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Snaffle WATCHBANK MAYFLOWER I Class 12
353 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Snaffle FONTHELL BUFFAVENTO I Class 12
361 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Snaffle PASADENA CHUMMY I Class 12
356 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Snaffle DUKESHILL DANCING DIGGER I Class 12

498 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Star team Class 12
494 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Marley team Class 12
500 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Hawkhill Mollie team Class 12
502 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt WESTON CANDY GIRL I Class 12

299 Kitebrook Preparatory School, GLOUCS best of the rest Suzanne Class 12

410 Somerhill, KENT RAMBO I Class 12

411 South Lee School, SUFK  VOLANDERO AMBER DANCER I Class 12

413 South Lee School, SUFK  ASBO I Class 12

427 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall School MOUNTAIN ROMEO I Class 12
429 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton hall School TYRCOEDS GWENNOL DDU I Class 12
425 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall School Violet team Class 12

430 St Catherines School, Bramley, SY Beltine Beo individual Class 12

432 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens WASHFORD PHOEBE I Class 12
435 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens NORTH BEACH GUCCI GUILTY I Class 12
433 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens INSPECTOR MORSE I Class 12

4pm 434 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens Broadhurst Tom Kitten team Class 12



442 St Marys Catholic Primary School not on dec form Temple Hill Harmony individual Class 12

445 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR BROOMCOPSE BORIS I Class 12
 

447 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR CRUGMELYN BRIYN NOS I Class 12

449 St Thomas More Catholic Primary School, CO.DUR Diesel BEST OF THE REST Class 12

472 Sutton Valence School, KENT PENPONT MISS DYNAMITE I Class 12

474 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School Glenrose Magnum team Class 12
475 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School Misty team Class 12
473 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School POLARIS OWAIN I Class 12
476 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School Endymion Zeppelin team Class 12

4.30pm 478 Terrington Hall, N.YORKS WISHEL I Class 12

484 Thomas Russell Junior School, STAFFS CADLANVALLEY SHOWTIME I Class 12

485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS STOWGJESHOEVE ABIGAIL I Class 12

490 Valley Park School, KENT Breeze individual Class 12

492 Westclyst Primary school JAMMIE DODGER I Class 12

501 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS GATSBY I Class 12

513 Woodthorne primary school JUNIOR I Class 12

522 Orwell Park CORKHILLS LOUISE I
 



314 Malvern St James, WORCS Bertie Bassett individual Class 12 B
4.50pm

464 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR MOLLIE 12B I Class 12

466 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR BERT I Class 12

CLASS 13
60cm Team & Individual Championships
May not be assisted

Section A Ring 3
8am 285 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Tamarisk team Class 13

289 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Tomas team Class 13
294 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Eyarth Jaguar team Class 13
283 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Red Pumpkin team Class 13

279 Kent College, Pembury, KENT TWILIGHT DANCER I Class 13

281 Kent College, Pembury, KENT PRINCE DYLAN I Class 13

293 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Sylvia team Class 13
295 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Bugsy team Class 13
282 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Blue Maisie team Class 13

8.20. 306 Little Waltham Primary School, ESSEX DANIEL'S ORLANDO I  Class 13

340 Packwood Haugh School, SHROP FENCERS ETIQUETTE I Class 13

320 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park COURTLAND JP BENJAMIN I Class 13



324 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park TOM FOUR I Class 13
328 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park HENGWYS PIP I Class 13

331 New Hall School, ESSEX AOSTA DINKY I Class 13

8.40. 332 New Hall School, ESSEX  DODDENHILL PETIT FLEUR I Class 13

348 Portsmouth High School MIDNIGHT I Class 13

362 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Hackamore Bitsy team Class 13
349 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Hackamore Gilby Boy team Class 13
359 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Hackamore Irish Smurf team Class 13

363 Reigate Grammar School, SY RGS 1 Tilly team Class 13
364 Reigate Grammar School, SY RGS 1 Dalys Black team Class 13
365 Reigate Grammar School, SY RGS 1 Winnie Bee team Class 13
366 Reigate Grammar School, SY RGS 1 Cajou Van Overis Z team Class 13

358 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Wilkie Drydun Rocket Boy team Class 13
9am 360 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Wilkie Badger team Class 13

355 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Wilkie Hollywood Miss Chief team Class 13

367 Ridgeway Secondary School, WORCS Dragonheart Sansa individual Class 13

368 Ridgeway Secondary School, WORCS Jodie individual Class 13

371 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House AG DOMINO I Class 13
374 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House RENKUM SUPER SPY I Class 13
373 Rupert House, OXON Rupert House DRAKELANDS FABIA I Class 13

375 Saint Ronan's School, KENT CARTER I Class 13



378 Saint Ronan's School, KENT LILY I Class 13

9.20. 385 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue Fleur team Class 13
391 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue Murck and Mizzle team Class 13
388 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue Frankie team Class 13
393 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue BROADGROVE TIME TO TALK I Class 13

405 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Christmas Time team Class 13
406 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Nick team Class 13

9.40. 404 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Skippers Hill Ginny team Class 13

447 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR CRUGMELYN BRIYN NOS I Class 13

412 South Lee School, SUFK South Lee School MY PRINCESS I Class 13

414 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS  TRULY SILVER I Class 13

421 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall School MATELY DAYTIME I Class 13
419 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall School Grey Jack team Class 13
426 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall School Missie team Class 13
425 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton hall School Violet team Class 13

431 St Edmund's, Hindhead, SY ALFIE I Class 13
9.55. second coursewalk 5 mins

432 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens WASHFORD PHOEBE I Class 13
435 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens NORTH BEACH GUCCI GUILTY I Class 13
433 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens INSPECTOR MORSE I Class 13
434 St Helen's Church of England Primary School, KENTSt Helens Broadhurst Tom Kitten team Class 13

439 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margaret's Prep School Senior CAZ CARRID I Class 13



437 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margaret's Prep School Senior RADIATOR SPRING I Class 13
10.20. 438 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX St Margaret's Prep School Senior FOXVIEW BABY CRUISE I Class 13

442 St Marys Catholic Primary School TEMPLE HILL HARMONY I Class 13

444 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS DOM PERIGNON I Class 13

503 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Camelias Wycroft Distinctly Royale team Class 13
499 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Camelias Carnsdale Newmarket Dancer team Class 13
497 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Camelias Phoenix team Class 13

448 St Nicholas Primary School, DOR JESBETH FLYING SAUCER I Class 13

459 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Charlie Brown individual Class 13

464 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR MOLLIE individual Class 13

475 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School MISTY I Class 13
10.40. 473 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School Polaris Owain team Class 13

476 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School ENDYMION ZEPPELIN I Class 13
474 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS Temple Guiting School Glenrose Magnum team Class 13

478 Terrington Hall, N.YORKS WISHEL I Class 13

485 Tockington Manor, GLOUCS STOWGJESHOEVE ABIGAIL I Class 13

490 Valley Park School, KENT Breeze individual Class 13

491 Warden Park Academy, W.SX MOLLY MAE I Class 13

493 Westclyst Primary school BLUE BOY OF TORTHORWALD I Class 13



494 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Roses Marley team Class 13
498 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Roses Star team Class 13

11am 496 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Roses Trefflemin Gatsby team Class 13
495 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Roses Lone Oaks Olympia team Class 13

506 Willingdon Community School, E.SX PEPPERPOT CASTLE I Class 13

507 Wimbledon High School, LONDON WARNOIS PANACHE I Class 13

511 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs FERMOYLE PRINCE I Class 13

411 South Lee School, SUFK VOLANDERO AMBER DANCER I Class 13

316 Millais School, W.SX BLONDE BOMBSHELL I Class 13

to follow SECTION B
11 Ardleen Primary CADLANVALLEY BOBBIE DAZZLER I Class 13

12 Ardleen Primary PENYFFYNON RAINBIRD I Class 13

19 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Wispa team Class 13
17 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Darcey team Class 13

11.20. 21 Atelier 21, W.SX Atelier 21 School Fred team Class 13

25 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS FREDDIE I Class 13

28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School SARGENT BUCKTON I Class 13
26 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School Jasper team Class 13
27 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School HAWKMOON LADY LUCK I Class 13



30 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK PRIESTWOOD ANYA I Class 13

31 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK NELLIE I Class 13

44 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy BRYNENFYS EMILY ASHANTI I Class 13
47 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy Godricks Carpe Diem team Class 13

11.40. 45 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy Brown Bread Flower team Class 13

52 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park HILLIN CAMELOT I Class 13
53 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Roy team Class 13
58 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park Guiness team Class 13
51 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Park SEDGEMORE CRISPIN I Class 13

62 Blakesley Primary School, NORTHANTS FLICKR I Class 13

76 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Green Westerlake Corncockle team Class 13
78 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Green Prince Sebastian team Class 13
72 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Green Mount Mary Lad team Class 13
73 Bryanston, DOR Bryanston Green WESTERLAKE CORNCOCKLE I Class 13

12 noon 79 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX SPARKY I Class 13

100 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON BETTY BOO I Class 13

82 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX BOBBY I Class 13

83 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX HARRY I Class 13

91 Chalfont Community College, BUCKS BLAKEHILL VOGUE I Class 13

92 Cheam School, BERKS Cheam Serengloyw Spartacus team Class 13



93 Cheam School, BERKS Cheam Lucky Lane Bovril team Class 13
94 Cheam School, BERKS Cheam Conker team Class 13
95 Cheam School, BERKS Cheam Doylan cheeky Charlie team Class 13

275 Ibstone CE Primary School, BUCKS BWLCHCLAWDD MABON MAI I Class 13
12.20.pmthird coursewalk 5 mins

114 Church Lench C of E First School, WORCS LLANARTH ALED JONES I Class 13

116 Churchers College, HANTS WOLDGATE BLUE MOON I Class 13

32 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK SONIC I Class 13

135 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Orange BENSON I Class 13
137 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Orange Delami Daioni team Class 13
142 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Orange Portmore Firework team Class 13
146 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Orange Rhyddlad Enrique Ricky team Class 13

174 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School Lily team Class 13
173 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School ASHFIELD TROUBADOR I Class 13

12.40. 172 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School She Has Got the Lot team Class 13
176 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook School DERNAHATTEN COEVERS HILLS I Class 13

101 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School NEEBRO MOONSHINE I Class 13

147 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Purple FARINO ALL GOLD I Class 13
144 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Purple KYNETON WALLE I Class 13
130 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Purple THISTLEDOWN FIREBIRD I Class 13
138 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Purple Polo team Class 13

57 Beechwood Park School, HERTS MOORBRIDGE MONTY I Class 13



157 Denstone College, STAFFS Delightfully Extravagant individual Class 13

384 Sandon School, ESSEX BECKS GREEN FOXTROT I Class 13

162 Dorset House, W.SX Andrettis island dream individual Class 13

1pm 165 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA BALLINRUANE PRINCESS I Class 13

166 Dr Radcliffe's Primary School SUN DANCER LATE I Class 13

181 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Sparky team Class 13
183 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Solly team Class 13
184 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Blakeney's Diamond team Class 13
185 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Tate team Class 13

194 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Red Gummy Bear team Class 13
192 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Red Apache Boy team Class 13
191 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Red MR HOBBS I Class 13
195 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Red Bella team Class 13

1.20. 201 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School CADFACH GETHYN I Class 13
199 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Laithehill Water Lily team Class 13
203 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Tyncwm Chilly Morning surprise team Class 13
202 Elstree, BERKS Elstree School Byfleet Loganberry team Class 13

219 Farlington, W.SX Dusty individual Class 13

225 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School FOTHERIGHAMS CODLINS & CREAM I Class 13
227 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School GRENNAN GRACEY ONE I Class 13
222 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School Oliver team Class 13
228 Felsted School, ESSEX Felsted School GRIASHALL LALIQUE I Class 13



1.40. 232 Gad's Hill School, KENT LISSACREASIG PRIDE I Class 13

244 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle KATHERINES BLAZE I Class 13
246 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle ALFIE I Class 13
526 Hatherop Castle School, GLOUCS Hatherop Castle Copper

248 Hayes Primary, KENT PANDORA LATE I Class 13

249 Hayes School, KENT SPARKY LATE I Class 13

253 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School CHARM team Class 13
252 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School Pippin team Class 13
251 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School Donnalt Bonnie Lass team Class 13

256 Holbeton Primary School, DEV TEQUILA I Class 13

2pm 257 Holmewood House School, KENT Holmewood Bambi team Class 13

259 Holmewood House School, KENT Holmewood Bedwellty Myfanwy team Class 13

276 Ibstone CE Primary School, BUCKS RISING PHOENIX I Class 13

148 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow MITCH I Class 13
143 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow MONTY I Class 13
136 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Yellow BOBBY I Class 13

197 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Blue SCOBEY I Class 13
193 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Blue Ruby team Class 13
198 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Blue Toto team Class 13



102 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON TAURMORE JESSE I Class 13
2.20.

410 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill school Rambo team Class 13
409 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill School Chance team Class 13
408 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill School Cheeky team Class 13
407 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill school Toffee team Class 13

CLASS 14
70cm Team & Individual Championships
May not be assisted

Ring 3
coursewalk 2.40pm
2.50. 147 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Grey Farino All Gold team Class 14

138 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Grey Polo team Class 14
145 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Grey Gill 8 team Class 14
143 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Grey Monty individual Class 3

254 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School CHESTER I Class 14
3pm 251 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School Donnalt Bonnie Lass team Class 14

255 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School Prince team Class 14
253 Highfield School, HANTS Highfield and Brookham School CHARM I Class 14

419 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Blue Grey Jack team Class 14
423 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Blue BLACK DIAMOND I Class 14
422 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Blue Cynheidrefawr Ceidrych team Class 14
421 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Blue MATELY DAYTIME I Class 14

409 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill School CHANCE I Class 14
407 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill school Toffee team Class 14



408 Somerhill, KENT Somerhill school Cheeky team Class 14

108 Chichester Free School, W.SX WHOOZA PRIM I Class 14

228 Felsted School, ESSEX  GRIASHALL LALIQUE I Class 14

227 Felsted School, ESSEX  GRENNAN GRACEY ONE I Class 14

21 Atelier 21, W.SX  FRED I Class 14

28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR  SARGENT BUCKTON I Class 14

3.20. 47 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy GODRICKS CARPE DIEM I Class 14
44 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy Brynenfys Emily Ashanti team Class 14
45 Beacon Academy, E.SX Beacon Academy Brown Bread Flower team Class 14

48 Bede's Senior School, E.SX ILLANE HIGH ROAD I Class 14

58 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood GUINESS I Class 14
53 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood Roy team Class 14
59 Beechwood Park School, HERTS Beechwood KILDROMAN RAYO I Class 14

72 Bryanston, DOR MOUNT MARY LAD I Class 14

83 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls HARRY I Class 14
82 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Bobby team Class 14

3.40. 80 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls Roseanne team Class 14
79 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Burgess Hill Girls SPARKY I Class 14

86 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK HOLLOWMARSH JEMIMA I Class 14



91 Chalfont Community College, BUCKS BLAKEHILL VOGUE I Class 14

30 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK PRIESTWOOD ANYA I Class 13

123 Cranford House School, OXON Cranford School HILIN TEMPTRESS I Class 14
122 Cranford House School, OXON Cranford School Isabella team Class 14
124 Cranford House School, OXON Cranford School ROSIE POSIE I Class 14

127 Cranleigh, SY CLOONIE I Class 14

142 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Turquoise Portmore Firework team Class 14
4pm 144 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Turquoise Kyneton Walle team Class 14

137 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Croft Team Turquoise Delami Daioni team Class 14

165 Dowdales School, CUMBRIA BALLINRUANE PRINCESS I Class 14

167 Dr Radcliffe's Primary School LLETHONOW FLAMINGO I Class 14

172 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook SHE HAS GOT THE LOT I Class 14
173 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook ASHFIELD TROUBADOR I Class 14
176 Dulwich Prep School, KENT Dulwich Cranbrook Dernahatten Coevers Hills team Class 14

181 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Sparky team Class 14
183 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Solly team Class 14
184 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Blakeney's Diamond team Class 14

4.20. 185 Eastbourne College, E.SX EBC pink Tate team Class 14

194 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Gummy Bear team Class 14
191 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School  MR HOBBS I Class 14
192 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Apache Boy team Class 14
196 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School Bella team Class 14



197 Elms School, HEREF The Elms School SCOBEY I Class 14

201 Elstree, BERKS  CADFACH GETHYN I Class 14

second coursewalk 5 mins 
4.40pm

232 Gad's Hill School, KENT LISSACREASIG PRIDE I Class 14

252 Highfield School, HANTS PIPPIN I Class 14

257 Holmewood House School, KENT Bambi individual Class 14

267 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX  QUOB CLEOPATRA I Class 14

280 Kent College, Pembury, KENT CLAUGHAN CASPER individual Class 14

281 Kent College, Pembury, KENT PRINCE DYLAN I Class 14

5pm 295 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford BUGSY I Class 14
282 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford MAISIE I Class 14
293 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford SYLVIA I Class 14
285 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford TAMARISK I Class 14

316 Millais School, W.SX BLONDE BOMBSHELL I Class 14

320 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park COURTLAND JP BENJAMIN I Class 14
324 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park TOM FOUR I Class 14
325 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park ENDYMIONS ACES HIGH I Class 14
327 Moor Park, SHROP Moor Park Labanasigh Bruce team Class 14



331 New Hall School, ESSEX AOSTA DINKY I Class 14

5.20. 332 New Hall School, ESSEX DODDENHILL PETIT FLEUR individual Class 14

360 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 70 Badger team Class 14
349 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 70 Gilby Boy team Class 14
362 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 70 Bitsy team Class 14
358 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS QMS 70 Drydun Rocket Boy team Class 14

359 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS IRISH SMURF I Class 14

366 Reigate Grammar School, SY CAJOU VAN OVERIS Z I Class 14

370 Ruishton C of E School, SOM CHINATOWN WILLOW I Class 14

378 Saint Ronan's School, KENT LILY I Class 14

5.40. 384 Sandon School, ESSEX  BECKS GREEN FOXTROT I Class 14

504 Wigmore High School, HEREF CHEEKY CHARLIE I Class 14

393 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Broadgrove  Time to Talk team Class 14
391 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Murck and Mizzle team Class 14
385 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Fleur team Class 14

412 South Lee School, SUFK MY PRINCESS I Class 14

414 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS TRULY SILVER I Class 14

73 Bryanston, DOR WESTERLAKE CORNCOCKLE I Class 14



6pm 426 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Yellow Missie team Class 14
424 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Yellow TULLIBARDS CLOVER I Class 14
428 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Yellow MACHNO GEM EDITION I Class 14
420 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Spratton Hall Yellow Chaz team Class 14

431 St Edmund's, Hindhead, SY ALFIE I Class 14

438 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX FOXVIEW BABY CRUISE I Class 14

442 St Marys Catholic Primary School TEMPLE HILL HARMONY i Class 14

444 St Mary's Catholic Primary, WORCS DOM PERIGNON I Class 14

454 Stephen Perse Foundation, CAMBS Kempton Park individual Class 14

464 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR MOLLIE I Class 14

6.20pm 476 Temple Guiting C of E, GLOUCS  ENDYMION ZEPPELIN individual Class 14

503 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Wycroft Distinctly Royale team Class 14
495 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Lone Oaks Olympia team Class 14
497 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS Westonbirt Phoenix team Class 14

506 Willingdon Community School, E.SX PEPPERPOT CASTLE I Class 14

508 Windlesham House School, W.SX Windlesham House School Cindy team Class 14
509 Windlesham House School, W.SX Windlesham House School Hunter team Class 14
510 Windlesham House School, W.SX Windlesham House School Colour me Perfect team Class 14

6.40pm 511 Witham Hall Prep School, Lincs FERMOYLE PRINCE individual Class 14



518 Kings High School, Warwick Miss Olive Class 14

521 Kings High School, Warwick POLLY I Class 14
6.45pm

CLASS 15 RPL Grass Roots Mixed Height SJ Championships Polo Arena
5.10-5.50 Teams in RED need to declare which heights riders are jumping URGENTLY

Teams can opt for riders to jump the same height or a variation of heights

Each rider jumps once, best 3 scores to count for the team. Single phase.

Teams will jump in the following order for each height- 40, 50, 60, 70 

The course will stay the same throughout, just raised in height 

1 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR

2 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON

3 King's Hawford, WORCS

4 Sandon School, ESSEX

5 Seaford College, W.SX

Coursewalk 5pm

5.10.
26 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School Jasper team Class 15
27 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School Hawkmoon Lady Luck team Class 15
28 Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR Barnard Castle School Sargent Buckton team Class 15

382 Sandon School, ESSEX The Sandon School Fancy 40 Class 15

392 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Tamarillo 40 Class 15
course raised



103 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Rose Marie (Rosie) 50 Class 15
104 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Sam 50 Class 15

383 Sandon School, ESSEX The Sandon School Woodpark Berty 50 Class 15

388 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Frankie 50 Class 13
course raised

101 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Neebro moonshine 60 Class 15
100 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXONChesterton CE Primary School Betty Boo 60 Class 15

385 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue Fleur 60 Class 15
course raised

282 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Maisie 70 Class 15
285 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Tamarisk 70 Class 15
293 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Sylvia 70 Class 15
295 King's Hawford, WORCS Kings Hawford Bugsy 70 Class 15

381 Sandon School, ESSEX The Sandon School My Harvest Moon 70 Class 15
384 Sandon School, ESSEX The Sandon School Becks Green Foxtrot 70 Class 15

391 Seaford College, W.SX Seaford Blue Murck and Mizzle 70 Class 15

CLASS 21
70cm National RPL Individual Championships Ring 4

Coursewalk from 7.45am
8.30am 480 The Duchy School, DEV Littlecroft big bang individual Class 21

504 Wigmore High School, HEREF Cheeky Charlie individual Class 21
207 Embley, HANTS Rhyfelwr tywysoges individual Class 21
416 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Into The West individual Class 21



156 Davison CE High School for Girls, W.SX Jaeger individual Class 21
158 Dixie Grammar School, LEICS Ardlea Perry One individual Class 21
206 Eltham College, LONDON Wynstonne Tommy Tucker individual Class 21
208 Embley, HANTS Sponge Bob individual Class 21
221 Felsted School, ESSEX Garvagh Moonshine individual Class 21

8.50. 254 Highfield School, HANTS Chester individual Class 21
278 Ipswich High School, SUFK Party Popper individual Class 21
302 Kitebrook Preparatory School, GLOUCS Ballyknock Master Roan individual Class 21
315 Marlborough House Vinehall, E SX Wizz individual Class 21
335 Oswestry School, SHROP World War individual Class 21
343 Pendock CE primary school Glaunmist individual Class 21
344 Pennthorpe, W.SX Burfield Goodie Two Shoes individual Class 21
345 Pinewood School, Marlborough, WILTS Hailstorm Tipsy individual Class 21
394 Seaford College, W.SX Mullafin Cross individual Class 21
395 Seaford College, W.SX Charlie Class 21

9.10. 415 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Hollyhatch Highclear individual Class 21
450 St Thomas Winchelsea, E.SX Ashley Natasha individual Class 21
451 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Kissemmie Sandpiper individual Class 21
452 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Telynau Colliseum individual Class 21
454 Stephen Perse Foundation, CAMBS Kempton Park individual Class 21
458 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Earlspark dolce vita individual Class 21
459 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Charlie Brown individual Class 21
462 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Bruce individual Class 21
465 Sticklands School Evershot, DOR Bert individual Class 21
467 Sutton Valence School, KENT Diptford Lucky Charm individual Class 21

9.30. 467 Sutton Valence School, KENT Ravenclaw Rivercat individual Class 21
486 Torquay Boys' Grammar School, DEV Gorfelyn Crown Imperial individual Class 21
124 Cranford House School, OXON Rosie Posie individual Class 21
470 Sutton Valence School, KENT Trefddyn Ava Grace individual Class 21
471 Sutton Valence School, KENT Romulus d\'Hurl Vent individual Class 21
506 Willingdon Community School, E.SX Pepperpot Castle individual Class 21



509 Windlesham House School, W.SX Hunter individual Class 21
510 Windlesham House School, W.SX Colour me Perfect individual Class 21
514 Wrotham School, KENT Marons Romeo individual Class 21
518 Kings High School, Warwick Miss Olive individual Class 21

9.50. 142 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Portmore Firework individual Class 21
519 Kings High School, Warwick Clarkstown Ronnie individual Class 21
521 Kings High School, Warwick Polly individual Class 21

86 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Hollowmarsh Jemima individual Class 21
96 Chelmer Valley High School, ESSEX Miami Jewel individual Class 21

105 Chesterton C of E Primrary School, OXON Soden Prydwen individual Class 21
121 Cottesmore School, W.SX Bunnahowen Cassie individual Class 21
523 Mayfield Sheanmore Mata individual Class 21
123 Cranford House School, OXON Hilin Temptress individual Class 21
417 South Wilts Grammar School, WILTS Tinkerbell individual Class 21

10.10. 145 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Gill 8 individual Class 21
147 Croft Preparatory School, WARKS Farino All Gold individual Class 21
481 The Duchy School, DEV Laithehill Cobweb individual Class 21
155 Dauntsey's, WILTS Sunnyside Black Eye individual Class 21

10.20. 381 Sandon School, ESSEX My Harvest Moon individual Class 21

CLASS 22
80cm National RPL Individual Championships Ring 4

coursewalk 10.40.
10.50. 519 Kings High School, Warwick Clarkstown Ronnie

337 Oxford High School, OXON Balourado TW individual Class 22
452 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Telynau Colliseum individual Class 22
504 Wigmore High School, HEREF Cheeky Charlie individual Class 22
330 Moor Park, SHROP Brickell Jensen individual Class 22
333 Notre Dame School, SY Global High Society individual Class 22
334 Oswestry School, SHROP Farleaze Lord Prenwyn individual Class 22



335 Oswestry School, SHROP World War individual Class 22
381 Sandon School, ESSEX My Harvest Moon individual Class 22

11.10. 400 Shipston High School, WARKS My Clonhaston Coco individual Class 22
401 Shoreham College, W.SX Augustus individual Class 22
403 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Buckland Razzle Dazzle individual Class 22
418 Spires Academy, KENT Tuscany Adonis individual Class 22
428 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Machno Gem Edition individual Class 22
451 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Kissemmie Sandpiper individual Class 22
454 Stephen Perse Foundation, CAMBS Kempton Park individual Class 22
460 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX lisduff lilly jane individual Class 22
463 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Rebel individual Class 22
467 Sutton Valence School, KENT Diptford Lucky Charm individual Class 22

11.30. 468 Sutton Valence School, KENT Ravenclaw Rivercat individual Class 22
471 Sutton Valence School, KENT Romulus d\'Hurl Vent individual Class 22
481 The Duchy School, DEV Laithehill Cobweb individual Class 22
487 Twyford School, HANTS Streamways Rolex individual Class 22
515 Wrotham School, KENT Tywysoges Edina individual Class 22
422 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Cynheidrefawr Ceidrych individual Class 22
424 Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS Tullibards Clover individual Class 22
521 Kings High School, Warwick Polly Class 22

23 Aylesbury High School, BUCKS Trixie individual Class 22
34 Battle Abbey School, E.SX The Fendt individual Class 22

11.50. 523 Mayfield Sheanmore Mata individual Class 22
81 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Boskill Spirit individual Class 22
84 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Ja Lo II individual Class 22
87 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Rio XV individual Class 22
90 Chailey School, E.SX Just Badger individual Class 22
96 Chelmer Valley High School, ESSEX Miami Jewel individual Class 22

118 Churchers College, HANTS Reach for the Stars individual Class 22
151 Cumnor House School, W.SX Rockie individual Class 22

12.10. 524 North Downs School Frosty individual Class 22



155 Dauntsey's, WILTS Sunnyside Black Eye individual Class 22
158 Dixie Grammar School, LEICS Ardlea Perry One individual Class 22
182 Eastbourne College, E.SX Laffinas Rosie individual Class 22
206 Eltham College, LONDON Wynstonne Tommy Tucker individual Class 22
221 Felsted School, ESSEX Garvagh Moonshine individual Class 22
231 Fettes College, SCOTLAND Cinque Terre individual Class 22
250 Highfield School, HANTS MS Houdini individual Class 22
278 Ipswich High School, SUFK Party Popper individual Class 22

12.30. 317 Millais School, W.SX Barrack Field Danny individual Class 22
318 Millais School, W.SX foxglove II individual Class 22
329 Moor Park, SHROP Windhill Pye individual Class 22
453 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Doylan Gorgeous Guy individual Class 22
338 Oxford High School, OXON Fanta Dew individual Class 22
520 Kings High School, Warwick Little Miss Moonshine Class 22
207 Embley, HANTS Rhyfelwr tywysoges individual Class 22
208 Embley, HANTS Sponge Bob individual Class 22

12.45

CLASS 23
90cm National RPL Individual Championships Ring 4

1.10. 40 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Spring Lillie individual Class 23
337 Oxford High School, OXON Balourado TW individual Class 23

87 Bury St Edmonds County High School, SUFK Rio XV individual Class 23
88 Cedars &amp; Linslade, BEDS A Tiny Dancer individual Class 23
90 Chailey School, E.SX Just Badger individual Class 23

231 Fettes College, SCOTLAND Cinque Terre individual Class 23
319 Millais School, W.SX mr bozz individual Class 23
326 Moor Park, SHROP Knock Garron fear Bui Princess individual Class 23
333 Notre Dame School, SY Global High Society individual Class 23

1.30. 334 Oswestry School, SHROP Farleaze Lord Prenwyn individual Class 23



330 Moor Park, SHROP Brickell Jensen individual Class 23
524 North Downs School FROSTY individual Class 23
400 Shipston High School, WARKS My Clonhaston Coco individual Class 23
403 Skippers Hill Manor Prep School, E.SX Buckland Razzle Dazzle individual Class 23
453 Stafford Grammar School, STAFFS Doylan Gorgeous Guy individual Class 23
483 The Weald School, W.SX Cabrio Zee Me individual Class 23
489 Uplands Community College, E.SX Pompadur individual Class 23

41 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Hondduvalley Tap Dance individual Class 23
84 Burgess Hill Girls, W.SX Ja Lo II individual Class 23

1.50. 89 Cedars &amp; Linslade, BEDS Ciara individual Class 23
118 Churchers College, HANTS Reach for the Stars individual Class 23
329 Moor Park, SHROP Windhill Pye individual Class 23
338 Oxford High School, OXON Fanta Dew individual Class 23
402 Sir William Robertson Academy, LINCS Annie individual Class 23
418 Spires Academy, KENT Tuscany Adonis individual Class 23
479 The Cottesloe School, BEDS Little O Gino individual Class 23
487 Twyford School, HANTS Streamways Rolex individual Class 23
515 Wrotham School, KENT Tywysoges Edina individual Class 23

2.20. 516 Ysgol Dinas Bran, DEMBIGH. N.WALES Jazz Man Ronnie individual Class 23
520 Kings High School, Warwick Little Miss Moonshine individual Class 23

CLASS 41
Mini 70-75cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4
Riders under 14 on 1st January 2025

2.40pm 30 Barnardiston Hall Preparatory School, SUFK Priestwood Anya individual Class 41

106 Chichester Free School, W.SX Nik Nak individual Class 41

125 Cranleigh, SY Kippanaugh Lass individual Class 41



150 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House  Mouse team Class 41
152 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House Flamed Lily team Class 41
154 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House Saltigma Orinocco team Class 41

178 Dunottar School, SY Mayo Molly Malone individual Class 41

25 Aysgarth School, N.YORKS Freddie individual 5

265 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Whitethorn Smokey team Class 41
3pm 267 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Quob Cleopatra team Class 41

272 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Macho team Class 41

315 Marlborough House Vinehall, E SX Wizz individual Class 41

345 Pinewood School, Marlborough, WILTS Hailstorm Tipsy individual Class 41

369 Rosehill School, KENT Emma K individual Class 41

438 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Foxview Baby Cruise individual Class 41

439 St Margaret's Prep School, ESSEX Caz Carrid individual Class 41

467 Sutton Valence School, KENT Diptford Lucky Charm individual Class 41

480 The Duchy School, DEV Littlecroft big bang individual Class 41
3.20.

264 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Seaview Million Dollar Girl individual Class 41

CLASS 42



Novice 80-85cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4

3.40. 125 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Kippanaugh Lass team Class 42
126 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Touhy team Class 42
127 Cranleigh, SY Cranleigh Cloonie team Class 42

23 Aylesbury High School, BUCKS Trixie individual Class 42

106 Chichester Free School, W.SX Chichester free school Nik Nak team Class 42
108 Chichester Free School, W.SX Chichester free school Whooza Prim team Class 42
109 Chichester Free School, W.SX Chichester free school Ilanmorlais Amor team Class 42
110 Chichester Free School, W.SX Chichester free school Fronarth Genea team Class 42

450 St Thomas Winchelsea, E.SX  Ashley Natasha individual Class 42

455 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Bertie individual Class 42

4pm 456 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Steyning grammar Duchess Yana team Class 42
457 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Steyning grammar Tamlet quarryman team Class 42
461 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Steyning grammar Miss Twinkle Toes team Class 42
463 Steyning Grammar School, W.SX Steyning grammar Rebel team Class 42

468 Sutton Valence School, KENT Ravenclaw Rivercat ind Class 42

469 Sutton Valence School, KENT Gold Wings ind Class 42

480 The Duchy School, DEV Littlecroft big bang individual Class 42

46 Beacon Academy, E.SX move to 42 Urlaur Bean Bui individual Class 22
 



151 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House Rockie team Class 42
152 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House Flamed Lily team Class 42

4.20. 154 Cumnor House School, W.SX Cumnor House Saltigma Orinocco team Class 42

178 Dunottar School, SY Dunottar Mayo Molly Malone individual Class 42

234 Hall Grove School, SY Hall Grove Carnaween Gunsmoke individual Class 42

265 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Whitethorn Smokey team Class 42
266 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Sambourne Puzzle team Class 42
272 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Macho team Class 42
273 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Otto team Class 42

277 Invicta Grammar, KENT Invicta  Albert (Coolfin Brexit King)Â  individual Class 42

278 Ipswich High School, SUFK  Party Popper individual Class 42

307 Lord Wandsworth College, HANTS Machno Royal King Daley individual Class 42

4.40. 336 Oswestry School, SHROP Oswestry School El Scorpio individual Class 42

344 Pennthorpe, W.SX Burfield Goodie Two Shoes individual Class 42

369 Rosehill School, KENT Emma K individual Class 42

264 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Seaview Million Dollar Girl individual Class 42

CLASS 43
Intermediate 90-95cm Team & Individual Qualifier Ring 4

46 Beacon Academy, E.SX Urlaur Bean Bui individual Class 43



5.10. 234 Hall Grove School, SY Carnaween Gunsmoke individual Class 43

266 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Sambourne Puzzle team Class 43
269 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Blue team Class 43
270 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Hurst Smartie team Class 43

277 Invicta Grammar, KENT  Albert (Coolfin Brexit King)Â  individual Class 43

307 Lord Wandsworth College, HANTS Machno Royal King Daley individual Class 43

336 Oswestry School, SHROP El Scorpio individual Class 43

396 Sevenoaks School, KENT Olympia individual Class 43

469 Sutton Valence School, KENT Gold Wings individual Class 43

5.30. 489 Uplands Community College, E.SX Pompadur individual Class 43

516 Ysgol Dinas Bran, DEMBIGH. N.WALES Jazz Man Ronnie individual Class 43

40 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Spring Lillie individual Class 43

41 Beachborough School, NORTHANTS Hondduvalley Tap Dance individual Class 43

34 Battle Abbey School, E.SX The Fendt individual Class 43

111 Chichester Free School, W.SX  Hultimovanta individual Class 43

119 Claremont School, E.SX Newhaven Aladdin individual Class 43



126 Cranleigh, SY Touhy individual Class 43

151 Cumnor House School, W.SX Rockie individual Class 43

5.50.pm 271 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX Nimble individual Class 43


